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Appropmaéwns Jor Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS X—-MINES AND LANDS DEPARTMLNT——»contzmch
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STOCK BRANCH—continued.

VOTE No. 54—continued.

WerLinaroN-WEST CoasT Districr—
Salaries— ‘
1 Inspector
4 Sub-Inspectors

Other Charges—

Travelling expenses of Inspector

Travelling allowances of Sub-Inspectors

3 Rabbit Agents

Destruction of - rabbits upon "Crown lands, contracts

labour, natural enemies, &c..

Destruction of sheep upon Crown lands, Walrarapa
Contingencies

Total for District

MarnBorOUGH-NELSON DisTRICT—
Solaries—
1 Inspector
4 Sub-Inspectors

Other Charges—
Travelling expenses of Inspector
Travelling allowances of Sub-Inspectors
Destruction of rabbits upon Crown lands, contraets,
Iabour, natural enemies, &ec..
Destruction of sheep upon Crown lands
Contingencies

Total for District

CANTERBGRY-KATKOURA DisTRICT—
Solaries—
1 Inspector
6 Sub-Inspectors

Other Charges—

Travelling expenses of Inspector

Travelling allowances of Sub-Inspectors

4 Rabbit Aoentb

Destruetion of rabbits upon ‘Crown lamds, contracts

labour, natural enemies, &c..

Cottage for Sub- Tnspector at Lake Pukaki..
Completion of South Canterbury rabbit-fence

6 Caretakers of fence

Destruction of sheep upon Crown lands, Kaikoura
Contingencies .

Tgtal for District

1889-90.

400
825

.| 2850

1,225

125
275
720

850
80
275

2,395 |

3,550

400
750
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300
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250 |
275

1,200

400
1,300

1,700

100
275

860

915
255
3,190

260
254

6,709

. 8,409
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