Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS X .- MINES AND LANDS DEPARTMENT-continued.

tem.			1889–90.	
	STOCK BRANCH—continued.		£	£
	VOTE No. 54—continued.	÷		
15	Wellington-West Coast District— Salaries—			
10	1 Inspector	•	400	
	4 Sub-Inspectors	, •••	825	
İ	Other Changes		1,225	
L6	Other Charges— Travelling expenses of Inspector	. 7	125	
.7 .8	Travelling allowances of Sub-Inspectors		$egin{array}{c} 275 \ 720 \end{array}$	
19	Destruction of rabbits upon Crown lands	s, contracts,		
20	labour, natural enemies, &c Destruction of sheep upon Crown lands, Wa		850	
21	Contingencies		275	
			2,325	
	Total for District		3,550	
	Marlborough-Nelson District-			
22	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		400	
	4 Sub-Inspectors		750	
			1,150	
	Other Charges—			,
23 24	Travelling expenses of Inspector Travelling allowances of Sub-Inspectors	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	150 300	
25	Destruction of rabbits upon Crown land	ı	225	
6	Destruction of sheep upon Crown lands		250	
7	Contingencies		275	
			1,200	ŧ
	Total for District		2,350	
	CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA DISTRICT-			
8	Salaries—		400	
	1 Inspector 6 Sub-Inspectors		400 1,300	
			1,700	
9	Other Charges— Travelling expenses of Inspector		100	
0	Travelling allowances of Sub-Inspectors		275	
$rac{1}{2}$	4 Rabbit Agents Destruction of rabbits upon Crown lands		860	
	labour, natural enemies, &c		915	
3 4	Cottage for Sub-Inspector at Lake Pukaki Completion of South Canterbury rabbit-fend		$egin{array}{c} 255 \ 3,190 \ \end{array}$	
5	6 Caretakers of fence		600	
6	Destruction of sheep upon Crown lands, Ka		260	
7	Contingencies	• • •	254	
			6,709	
- 1	Total for District		8,409	